# D \$40,00 2416

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Lindsey Morden Claim Services, Inc.		02/18/1999	CORPORATION: TEXAS

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Cunningham Lindsey U.S. Inc.	
Street Address:	300 N. Martingale Rd.,	
Internal Address:	Suite 750	
City:	Schaumburg	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60173	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TEXAS	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2416429	CUNNINGHAM LINDSEY

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (214)210-5941

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 214-210-5940

Email: alissa.digman@grspc.com

Correspondent Name: George R. Schultz
Address Line 1: 5400 LBJ Freeway

Address Line 2: Suite 1200

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75240

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	27831.0104
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	George R. Schultz
Signature:	/George R. Schultz/
ļ <b>.</b>	INAUEINIARN

900064819 REEL: 003445 FRAME: 0641

Date:	12/15/2006
Total Attachments: 1 source=Name Change - Lindsey to Cunning	yham#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003445 FRAME: 0642

# ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

FILED In the Office of the Secretary of State of Texas

FEB 1 8 1999

Corporations Section

LINDSEY MORDEN CLAIM SERVICES, INC.

Pursuant to the provisions of Art. 4.04 of the Texas Business Corporation Act, the undersigned corporation adopts the following Articles of Amendment to its Articles of Incorporation:

The name of the corporation LINDSEY MORDEN CLAIM ARTICLE ONE. SERVICES, INC.

ARTICLE TWO, The following amendment to the Articles of Incorporation was adopted by a vote of the shareholders and the Board of Directors of the corporation on February 10 and February 11, 1999:

By striking out the whole Article FIRST thereof as to now exists and inserting in lieu and instead thereof a new FIRST Reading as follows:

"FIRST:

The name of the corporation is CUNNINGHAM. LINDSEY U.S. INC. (hereinafter called the "Corporation")"

ARTICLE THREE. The number of shares of the corporation outstanding at the time of such adoption was 998, 842 and the number of shares untitled to vote thereon was 998,842. The number of shares voting for the Amendment was 998,842 and no shares voted against it.

ARTICLE FOUR. This Amendment shall be effective on March 1, 1999.

LINDSEY/MORDEN QLAIM SERVICES, INC.

Dated: February <u>17</u>, 1999

My: St. Vice fres. Set / Trensurer

TOTAL P.02

TRADEMARK REEL: 003445 FRAME: 0643

RECORDED: 12/15/2006